

Government of West Bengal Office of the Director

Institute of Post Graduate Medical Education & Research, Kolkata 244, Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road, Kolkata – 700 020

Memo No. Inst./ 1831

Date: 8 / 4 /2021

Order

As per National Policy for Treatment of Rare Diseases, in force, a committee is hereby formed as "Technical Cum Administrative Committee for Rare Diseases" with the following members:-

- 1. Dr. Ruchirendra Sarkar, Professor and HOD of the Dept. of Paediatric Surgery, IPGME&R-SSKM Hospital, Kolkata- to act as Chairman and Convener of the Committee.
- 2. Dr. Supratim Datta, Professor and HOD of the Dept. of Paediatric Medicine, IPGME&R-SSKM Hospital, Kolkata-member
- Dr. Goutam Gangopadhyay, Professor and HOD of the Dept. of Neurology, IPGME&R-SSKM H, BIN, Kolakta- member
- Dr. Sankar Chandra Mandal, Prof. and HOD of the Dept. of Cardiology, IPGME&R-SSKM Hospital, Kolkata- member
- Dr. Subhankar Chowdhury, Professor and HOD of the Dept. of Endocrinology, IPGME&R-SSKM Hospital, Kolkata- member
- Dr. Soumitra Ghosh, Professor and HOD of the Dept. of Medicine, IPGME&R-SSKM Hospital, Kolkata- member
- Dr. Mousumi Mukhopadhyay, Professor and HOD of the Dept. of Biochemistry, IPGME&R-SSKM Hospital, Kolkata- member
- 8. Dr. Suchandra Mukherjee, Professor and HOD of the Dept. Of Neonatology, IPGME&R-SSKM Hospital, Kolkata-Member
- Dr. Subhra Sarkar Nag, Professor and HOD of the Dept. of Ophthalmology (Eye), IPGME&R-SSKM Hospital, Kolkata-member
- 10. Accounts Officer, SSKM Hospital, Kolkata- member
- 11. Sri. K. K. Mal, Dy. Superintendent (N.M), SSKM Hospital Kolkata-member. (He will provide Secretarial Assistant to the Committee)

The committee shall function under the oversight of the Director, IPGME&R, Kolkata.

This committee is formed and notified in the interest of public service.

Director

IPGME&R, Kolkata

Date: 8 / 4 / /2021

- 1. The Director of Medical Education, Government of West Bengal, Dept. of Health & Family Welfare, Swasthya Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata.
- 2. The M.S.V.P, IPGME&R-SSKM Hospital, Kolkata-20
- 3. Dr. Ruchirendra Sarkar, Professor and HOD of the Dept. of Paediatric Surgery, IPGME&R-SSKM Hospital, Kolkata.
- 4. Dr. Supratim Datta, Professor and HOD of the Dept. of Paediatric Medicine, IPGME&R-SSKM Hospital, Kolkata.
- Dr. Goutam Gangopadhyay, Professor and HOD of the Dept. of Neurology, IPGME&R-SSKM H Annex-I BIN, Kolkata.
- Dr. Sankar Chandra Mandal, Prof. and HOD of the Dept. of Cardiology, IPGME&R-SSKM Hospital, Kolkata.
- Dr. Subhankar Chowdhury, Professor and HOD of the Dept. of Endocrinology, IPGME&R-SSKM Hospital, Kolkata.
- 8. Dr. Soumitra Ghosh, Professor and HOD of the Dept. of Medicine, IPGME&R-SSKM Hospital, Kolkata.
- 9. Dr. Mousumi Mukhopadhyay, Professor and HOD of the Dept. of Biochemistry, IPGME&R-SSKM Hospital, Kolkata.
- 10. Dr. Suchandra Mukherjee, Professor and HOD of the Dept. Of Neonatology, IPGME&R-SSKM Hospital, Kolkata.
- 11. Dr. Subhra Sarkar Nag, Professor and HOD of the Dept. of Ophthamology (Eye), IPGME&R-SSKM Hospital, Kolkata.
- 12. Dy. Superintendent (I) SSKM H- for information.
- 13. Dy. Superintendent (II) SSKM H- for information.
- 14. Dy. Superintendent (III), SSKM H- for information.
- 15. Accounts Officer, SSKM Hospital, Kolkata.
- 16. Sri. K. K. Mal, Dy. Superintendent (N.M), SSKM Hospital Kolkata.
- 17. Bisawjit Roy, UDC, (Legal Cell), IPGME&R, Kolkata- for providing necessary assistance in report preparation, maintaining copy file & resolutions etc.
- 18. Sri. Debasish Chowdhury, D/A of MSVP, SSKM Hospital, Kolkata- for information.

Director

IPGME&R, Kolkata